

## Recovery Housing RFL

### Questions

1. Do you have to be a state licensed facility to apply?
  - a. **Answer: The state of Nebraska recognizes varying levels of Substance Use Treatment facilities. A highly supervised facility would need appropriate licensure. A peer-run facility would not. Please see the link below for more information:**  
  
<http://dhhs.ne.gov/licensure/Pages/Mental-Health-Substance-Use-Treatment-Centers.aspx>  
  
**The state of Nebraska does not require licensure for recovery housing. The National Association of Recovery Residences are to be used a guide for agencies to determine if they meet eligibility requirements.**
2. What are requirements for providing services for your clients?
  - a. **Answer: The State Opioid Response grant requires that providers serve the Opioid Use Disorder population.**
3. What is the client to staff ratio?
  - a. **Answer: We can not make this determination for you. The staff to client ratio would be based on what services you propose to provide and the amount of money requested.**
4. What is the rate of pay?
  - a. **Answer: The provider would need to determine the cost of program operation when you submit a budget.**
5. Would a halfway house be an acceptable form of "housing"?
  - a. **Answer: Yes**
6. Is a Transitional Living facility an acceptable form of "housing"?
  - a. **Answer: Yes**
7. Is this funding sustainable?
  - a. **Answer: No, the funding ends September 30, 2020**